Public Works, on account of all claims for
relaining walls on this street being settled.
Sce official correction by Board of Public
Works, a copy of which is hereto attached:

Lyman Dayton's Addition to St. Paul,

Supposed owner and Am't of

description. Lot. Block. Redaction.
Wm Rotert... 9 55  $26 40
Alex Harding .8 55 13 20
Same . 55 13 20
Mary E. Grabam........., 8 55 13 20
Same esssess B 55 13 20
Phillip 'SOBNS. s evrvsessen. 4 55 18 20
John CBBeY.ccvuescee boon 55 13 20

Willias' Subdivision of Block 57, Lyman Day
ton's Addition to St, Pasi. o

» e ~ %y yHeezs

Also a lamp on the corner of

street and Oskdale avenue. el
Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Conpor,

Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Van

Siyke, , Bt. Peter, Mr. President—12.
Approved ber 3, 1884,

' By Ald. Jobnson—
. Reso'ved, That the oil lamp contracter be
instructed to place an oil lamp 4t the north-
west corner of Rice and Wayzats streets, |
Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, 0’Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Vién
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—42.
Approved December 3, 15584, ¢

Supposed owner and ° Am't of
description, Lot. Reduction,
Dorthea L Secger.....eieuvnns..15 $28 40
Edward Rotert.......,. P { ] 13 20
BAD®..ccnnss pwaiepsneiis P k¢
C Frank.co0vbivesive INOE . || 13 20
Same....... Shsnoseisoerysonsres 19 13 20
Peter Arth......, .20 18 20
H A Brewster. ... ou il 13 20
Kate M Foley...... o .22 13 20
S8 ORASON o 67l onvnesiives vovoBB 13 20

Lyman Dayton’s Addition to St. Panl.

Supposed owner an Am’t of
description. Block. Reduction.
Mary Branch (except NE 240 ft)
L b SRR SR 56 $85 80
John Rogers, NE 240 ft of N'ly %
ST sessecssssessnsens e w2

Wilder & Dodge's Rearrangement of Biock 48,
Lywau Dayton's Addition to St. Psal,

Supposed owner and Am’'t of
description. Lot. Block.Red u tion.
Auna E Wheelcr..oooeeess 16 2 $26 46
Homestead Building society18 2 13 20
James Middiewn..........19 2 13 20
2 13 20
2 13 20
2 13.20
> 2 2 30
Jos Middicton {paid by S

CHBION). o2 s b0 v'0pbduwi s 24 2 12 20

S Clinton sesvesasas 25 2 13 20 !
SAMS. s cseesnnse PR ] 2 13 2

Robert Rolfus’ Subdivision of Block 75, Lyman
Dayton's Addition,

Supposed owner and / Am’t of

description. Jot. Reduction
R Redman........ sssessssensnnsil $15 45
John Redman......eevvveee seessdl 20 20

Adam Gotzian's Subdiviaion of Block 74, Lyman
Dayton’s Addition,

Supposed owner and Am't of
description, Lot. Reduction
Christian Licks...... sisssesinesib $33 50

Gotzian's Subdivision of Block 76, Lyman Day-
ton’s Addition,

Supposed owner and Am't of
description. t Lot. Reduction
Adam GOIZIAD. ... sessess soeswodl $28 85
Coarl Bast....cc00000 . .29 40 %0
Nicholas O Bloom..... .23 76 00
Mary Kask....... sesssscssscsns 21 29 20
J0B PaweicK....c.oo0scoves vecceelB 18 20
Gotzian’s Subdivision of Block 77, Lyman Day-
ton’s Addition
Supposed owner and Am'tof
description. Lot. Reduction
Martin Milvan..... sensssssesess 1 $29 20
Theodore Olson...... sossssesbee B 20 20
Lars Polson........... sesssveve 3 20 20
BPAMION...ccocssssbocnossns B 20 20
Alfred Swanson (paid by Nels
Redlung)...ceeeee sssessssnseee B 29 20
Henry Kellam.....coue -0 E 6 29 20
H Cannon (except W 20 ft). 7 14 60
Henry A Kellam, W 20 ft of 7 14 0
H Caunon..... 8 29 20
Mary A Kittl 11 29 20
Sameé...... 12 20 20
FE Stone....... .15 20 20

Warner's Subdivigion of Block 78, Lyman Day-
ton's Addition, St. Paal.

Supposed owner and Am't of
description. Lot. Reduction

L Warner and A, Tuffnel........16 . $29 20
3. 20 20
29 20

20 20

20 20

29 20

20 20

20 20

20 20

20 20

20 20

20 20

20 20

29 2

L Warner and A Tuffaell........80 20

0'Con”

Yeas—Ald.
nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis,Cornish, Johnson®
¥Van - 8iyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi

Cumings, Dowlan,

dent—12,
Approved December 3, 1884.

Resolved, That au order be drawn upon the
Treasury in favor of Mary McDermott for
the sum of seventy-five 23-100 dollars, to re-
fund tbat sum, overpaid in the matter of as-
sessment of N 60 ft of lots 8 and 9, block 1,
Leech’s addition, for grading Leech street—
the same being recommended by the Board
of Public Works.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Robert, Culler, Otis, Cornish, Johunson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr, Pres-
dent—12.

Approved December 3, 1884.

Resolved, That an order be drawn upon the
treasury in favor of George Reis, Esq., Treas-
urer, for the sum of $2,975 in payment of
estimate No. 8, for grading Oakdale avenue,
J. W. Smyth, contractor; the prozeeds of
said order to be applied pro rata in payment
of labor claims now filed with the Comp-
troller, said payments to be made after the
correctness of the same shall be approved by
said Smyth.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Corpish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved December 3, 1884.

By Ald. Cornish—

Resolved, That an order be drawn on the
City Treasurer in favor of the Board of Di-
rectors of the Almshouse and Hospital for
the sum of nine hundred eighty and 46-100
dollars, that being the city’s proportion of
the expense of said Board for the month of
October, 1884,

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish,Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr President—12.

Approved December 3, 1884.

Resolved, That an order be drawn upoun the
Treasurer in favor of W. P.. Murray for two
‘bundred dollars, to be used as a contingent
fund in the City Attorney’s office for court
exXpenses.

Yeas—--Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, 0’Con-
nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johmson, Van
Blyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12.

.Approved December 3, 1884.

Resolved, That an order be drawn in favor
of J. D. LeBlanc for the sum of $10.50,being
emount of certificate of szle No. 5,228, sold
In error for sidewaiks on lot 4, block 51, Ar-
lington Hills addition. Ao

Also that an order be drawn in favor of E.

F. Drake for the sum of $6.52, being amount
paid in error for sidewalks upon lot 7, block
53, Arlington hills addition .

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis; Cornish, Johuson,Van
8lyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved, December 3, 1884,

——— )

By Ald. Starkey— .

Resolved, That the City Engineer be, and is
hereby instructed to prepare grade lines on
the following named streets: Ross, Fauquier
and Reaney streets, from Earl strect easterly
toyl’hnlen street.

eas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Cennor,
Bobert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Jobnson, Van
Blyke, Bturkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.
Approved December 8, 1884,
By Ald. Starkey—

Resolved, That the City Engineer be and
is hereby requested to prepare & grade on
Mound street from Burnsavenue to Hastings
l'i::::... where grades are not already -estab-
Robert, Cullea, Otie, Coraieb. 34

Cornish, John Van
Blyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—1.
Approved December 3, 1884,
By Ald. Starkey—
- Resolved, That the City Engineer be and s
instructed to a grade on
easterly to

Burns avenue, from Mound street

{ tor be requested to cause an oil lamp W

| By Ald. Starkey—
That the street ol lamp eontractor

1
| be and is bereby requested to cause an oil

18 20 | lamp 1o be placed at southeast coruer Cypriss | penses necessary to be incarred

| street, southeast corner of Forest street, and
| northwest corner of Maple street, ali ou Hud-
| Son avenue.

| Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Conuor,

Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—]2.
Approved December 3, 1584,

By All. Starkey— '

Resolved, That the street ol lamp contrac-
be
erected at font of stairs on Conway street on
east side Hoffman avenue.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Consor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Jobnson; Van
Slyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved, Deeember 3, 1584,

By Ald. Starkey—

Kesolved, That the street oil lam p contraetor
be requested to place an oil lamp on north-

| west corper Earl street and Huodson avenoe;

also on Soutbeast corner of Mendota' ¥treet
and Hudson avenue.

Yeus—Ald, Cumings, Dowlan, &'Couinor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornigh, Jolin=on. Van
8lyke, Starkey, S8t. Peter, Mr. President © 12,

‘Approved Decempber 3, 1554,

By Ald. Starkey— :
Resolved, That the Board of Publie Works
be requested to report o the Common
Couneil of the eity oi St. Paal us 10 tue cou-
dition of the Seventh streel improvement;
and also report as to when in their opinion
the street will be open o public travel as the
terms of the contract require,  An answer
to this resolution is respectiully requestéd at
the next regular meeting of the Couneil.
Yeas—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O"Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Van
8lyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President.—12.
Approved December 3, 1884,

In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works, dated October.

It is bereby ordered by the Common Council
of the city of 8t. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of said
city of 8t. Paul, cause the following improve-
ments to be made, to-wit: Open, widen and
extend Sturgis street, from Seventh (th)
street 10 Garfleld street, in said city, con-
demning and taking the following deseribed
Jand, to-wit: The north ten (10) feet
of lot nine (9), Winston’s subdivision of
Wig of 8WY{ of lot four (4), Leech’s out
lots; also commencing at the northeast cor-
ner of lot one (1), Ewing & Chute’s subdi-
vision of E}¢ of 8W{, and Wi of BEY. of
lot 4, Leech’s out lots; thence easterly in a
struight line with the vorth line of said Ew-
ing & Chute’s subdivision, to the west line
of Douglas street; thence northerly forty (20)
feet along the west line of said Douglas
street; thence westerly parallel with and dis-
tant forty (40) feet from the first described
line to a point twenty (20) feet south of the
southeast corner of lot ten (10), Leech’s sub-
division of NW¥{ of lot four (4), Léech’s
out lots; thence southerly ten (10) feet in
line with the east line of lot ten (10),
Leech’s subdivision of NW{ of lot four (4),
Leech’s out lots; thence easterly paralicl
with the first described line to a point thirty
(30) feet north of the northeast coruer of lot
one (1), Ewing & Chute’s subdivision of E}¢
of SWi{, and Wi¢ of SE{, of lot four (4),
Leech’s out lots; thence south thirty (30)
feet to the place of beginning; and also all
that part of lot seven (7), blozk mine (9),
Leech’s addition, northwesterly of West
Seventh street, and lying ‘soutbwesterly of
the building located thereon. That ' said
Board shall proceed without delay to assess
the amount, as mnearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be re-
quired to pay the damages, costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon the
real estate tobe benefited by said improvement
as provided by law. It being the opinion of
the Council that real estate Lo be asgessed for
such improvement can be found benefited
to the extent of the damages costs and
expenses necessary to be incurred thercby.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Van
8lyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved December 3, 1884.

In the matter of the Report of the Board of

Public Works, dated December 1, 1884.

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of eaid
City of St. Paul cause the following improve
ments to be made, to wit: Grade Wabashaw
street, from Bluff street to Rice street in city.
That said Board cause said work to be let by
contract, as provided by law, without one-
balf the estimated cost being first paid into
the City Treasury, and after said work shall
be placedg under contract, said Board

shall proceed without delay to asscss
the amount as mnearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be re-

quired to pay the costs and necessary ex-
penses of such improvement upon the real
estate to be benefited by said improvement,
as provided by law. It being the opinion of
the Council that real estate to be assessed for
suck improvement can be found benpefited
to the extent of the costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby.
Yeas—Ald. Cuamings, Dowlan, O'Conner,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Blyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.
Approved, December 3, 1884.

In the matter of the report of the Board
ofPublic Works, dated December 1, 1884,
It is hereby ordered by the Comimon Council
of the city of 8t. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of said city
of Saint Paul, cause the following improve-

ments to be made, to-wit: Construct a
sewer on Tenth street, from
Wabashaw street to 8t. Peter street

in said city, together with the necessary catch
basins and manholes: that said
gou'd cause said work to be let

y contract, as provided by law, without one-
half the estimated cost beinig first paid into the,
City Treasury, and after said work shall be
placed under contract, sdid Board shall pro-
ceed without delay to asséss the - amount as
uearly as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the 'costs: and neces-
sary c¢xpenses of such improvement up-
on the real estate to be benefited by said
improvemsut, as provided by law, it being
the opinioa of the Council that real estate to

found ben fited to the extent of the costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred
thereby. !

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O’Conunor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Van
8lyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12,

Approved December 2, 1884,

In the matter of the report of the Board of
Public Works, dated December 1, 1884.
Itis hereby ordered by the Commeon Council

of the City of 8t. Paul. :

That the Board of Public Works of said
City of 8t. Paul, cause the following im-—
provements to be made, to-wit: Grade
St.. Peter street, from Martin street to Uni-
vesity avenue, in said city. That said Board
cause sald work to be let by contract, as pro-
vided by law, without one-balf the estimated

said Board shall proceed witl

:emu ':; -:bg "hr'sqmn‘ac";
o the same,- will |

pay the costs and necessary uses of such

improvement upon the real estate to be ben-
by eaid improvement, as provided by

Belvidere |

| Robert, Cullen,Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Van |

be asscesel for such improvementcan be |

¥E

| il be required to pay the costs, and neces-
| stryexpenses of such improvement upon the

, assessed for such improvement can be found
, benefited t5 toe extent of the cosls and ex-

| Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Conner,
' Robert, Cullen, O+, Cornish, Johnson,
{ Van Siyke, Starhey, St. Peter, Mr. President
| —12,

Approved December 3, 1884,
| In the matter of the report of the Board of
| Pubiie Works, deted Deeciober 1, 1884,
{ It is bereby ordered by the Common Council
|~ of the City of St. Paul;

| "Tuat the Board of Public Works of said City

{of St. Paul, cause the following improve-

ments % be made, to-wit: Grade
| University avenue, from Rice street to Grant
[atreet o seid eity. That said Board
: cause sald work 1o be let by contract, as pro-
|-‘vided by law, without ode-halfl of Lhe esti-
| mated cost being first paid into the Gity
| Treasury, and after said work shall be
| placed under conteact, suid Boand
| shall proceed without delay o
(mssess the amount as nearly as they can
| aseertain the same, which wiil be required to

pay the costs and necessary expen-
ses of such improvement upon the real estate

1o be benciited by said improvement, as pro-

vided by law. Tt being the opinion of the
Counecil that real estate to he assessed for
such improvement can be found henefited to
the extent of the costs and expenscs neces-
sary to be incurred thereby. ’
Yeas— Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Cennor,
Robert, Cullen,Ot's, Copnish, Johnson, Vau
Siyke, Starkey. St. Peter, Mr.President—12.
Approved Decemuer 3, 1884,
In the matter of the report of the Board of
Public Works, dated November 24, 1534,
It is hereby ordered by the Commond Coun-
cil of the City of 8. Puul.
Tlat the Board of Public Works o! said
City of 8t. Paul cause the following improve-

m«nis to be made, to-wit: Grade and gut-
ter Whital! street from Westminister street
to Payne avenue in said city. That said

Board cause gaid work to be let by contraet,
as provided by law, without one-half the es-
timated cost being first paid into the Ciy

Treasury, and after said work ehal
be placed under contract, said
Board shall proceed without . delay

to assess the amount as nearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be required to

to pay the costs and  necessary
exprnses of such improvement upon
the real estate to be benefited by said
improvement, as provided by law. It being

the opinion of the Couneil that real estate to
be ussessed for such improvement can be
found Dbepefited to the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary W be in-
curred thereby.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Conneor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johnson, Van
Siyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved December 3, 1884,

It is hereby ordered by the Common Coun-
cil of the City of 8t. Paul:

That ti® matler of opening and extending
Brewster avenue, from University avenue to
Bluff street be, and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to inves-
tigate and report.

First. Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

S8ccond. Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state  whether one-
half of the cost thereof is to be paid into the
City Treasury before the contract is let.

Third. Can real estate to be asscssed for
said improvement -be found benefited to the
extent of damages, costs and expenses, nec-
essary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth. Issuch improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the owners
of a majority of the property to.be assessed
for such improvement?

Fifth. Send the Council a plan’ or profile
of said improvement as required by law, if
you report in favor of the same.

Sixth. Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Counnor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Jahnson, Van
Siyke, Starkey, 8t. Peter, Mr. President—12.

Approved December 3, 1884,

By Ald. St. Peter—
It 1s hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of 8t. Paul:

That the matter of opening, glening,
and extending Ducas street, making"t cighty
feet ®ide from Filmore avenueto Eaton ave-
nue, be and the same is hereby referred  to
the Board of Public Works to investigate and
report:

First. Isthis improvement proper and
necessary?

Second. Give the (ounefl an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid into
the City Treasury before the contract is let.

Third. Can realestate to be assessed for
said improvement, be found benefited to the
extent of Jdamages, costs and expenses nec-
essary Lo be incurred thereby?

Fourth. Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition orapplication of the owners
of a majority of the property to be assessed
for such improvement?

Fifth. Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvements as required by law, if
you report in favor of the same.

Sixth. Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Yeas—Ald. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Conuor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Cornish, Johuson,Van-
Siyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—12.

" Approved December 3, 1854,

Adjourped.

RoOBERT A. SyiTH,
President of Council.
THos. A. PrEXDERGAST, City Clerk.
Education is a better safeguard to liberty
than a standing army. If we retrench the
wages of the school-master we must raise
those of the recruiting sergeant.—[Everett.

CHAPTER 1.
“] was taken sick a year ago
With bilious fever.”

“My doctor pronounced me cured, but I
got sick again, with terrible pains in my
back and sides, and I gotsobad I -

Could not move!

Isbrunk!

From 228 1bs. to 120! T had been doctor-
ing for my liver, but it did me no good. /I
did not expect to live more than three
months. I began to use Hop Bitters. Di-
rectly my appetite returned, my paios left
me, my entire system seemed renewed as if
by magie, and after using scveral bottles, I
am not only as sound as a sovereign. but
weigh more than I did before. To Hop
Bitters I owe my life.”” R. FrrzeaTrick.

Dublin, June 6, *S1l§

CHAPTER II

*Malden, Mass., Feb. 1, 1850, Gentlemen—-

uffered with attacks of sick headache.™

Neuralgia, female trouble, for years in the
mOst terrible and excruciating mauner.

No medicine or doctor could give me re-
lief or eure, until I used Hop Bitters,

*“The first bottle

Nearly cured me;” .

The second made me ss well and strong
as when a child,

“*And I bave been so to this day.” .

My busband was an invalid for twenty
years with a serious

“Kidney, iiver and urinary complaint,

‘‘Pronounced by Boston’s best physicians—

“Incurable!”

-~

| lilnoir Central. .. 120%

Threest. .......101% 'Iunm..-m
4%800.....0....114  Pociices of '95..1%

ATOCKS,
Adams Express, . 132 N.J, Centra).,.. 43%
Allegheny Cent.. 3%  North'n Pacific... 17X

A & T.H.... 21 do preferred... 4i
do preferred... 75 Nortbwestern. ... 884
American....... 94 do referred. .. 1200
b.CR&N.... 58 N. L. Centmal.... 91
( ausda Southern. 32 S.Y.C. &% L. 3%
tentral Pacific. .. 353 do preferred... S
thicago & AlL, ... +30 Vhkio Ceniral..... 1%
do preferted...145  Oblo X Miss..... 17T%
(. B&Q.....cr 122% do preferred... 45
C.,SLL &N.0.. 88 Untaric & West.. 13
(.8 & Cleve... 23 2.8 8 N....... n
Cleveland & Col.. 35 Uregon Trans.... 13%
Lelawere & H 9% Paciic Mail...... 54%
Lel. & Lack..... 108 Panama..... .... ¥8
Denver 8 R G... 9% Feuria, D. 8 E... 13%
| 4%, Vitsburg. .. ...187
do preferred W | Heading. . .eooee
Fort Wayne..... 120 Fock bhiand..... my

S.L.&5.F..... 2
€6 preferred. .. 42
do Ist pref’d... S6%

NI & St Panl... 814
do preferred...108

$1.Paul & Maa.. 8%

S Pacl& O'na.. 20%

Lan. & St Joe... 33%

do preferred... 53%
Bariem. ... ...
bLiousion & Tex.. 36

md., B& West.. 15%
bhansas & Texas.. 1TH%

Lake Ene & W.. 113 do preferred... 90%
Lake Shore...... 68% Texas Pacific.... 13%
L'ville & Nash... 27% CUnion Pscific.... 50%
L.N.A&Ce... 10 United States.... 52
A& C o istpld. 0 Wab, St L.& P. 0%
do2 prefdt.. § do preferred... 13
Nemphie'® C.... 27 Welis & Fargo...107
Mich, Central. 59 West, Union T... 63%
Minp's & St. L... 123% Quicksilver. .... 5%

do preferred... 28 do preferred... 30

Mo, Pacific...... 92% Pullman Pei, Car.110%
Mobile & Oblo.... 7 C 8L L &Pitte. 7
Morris & Essex. . 132 o prefesred... 15

M, CE&SLL.... 39%
*Askeld il Juderel
v

8z ¢ §Bx.
EVENING REPORT. 4

Money easy 1% @2 per cent., closed ofered 133
Prime mwmercantile paper 44@8% per cent,
Sterling exchange, bankers' uills firm at
24.51% ; do. ex. demand, 3454y,

Governments—Steady.

Railroad Bonas—Firm.

Ftate Necuritiés —Quiet,

Stocks—Speculation .at fhe Stock Exchange
opened firm and prices advanced 4@ %§ per cent.,
but%oon afterward & vigorous sttack was made
on Missouri Pacific by room traders and the stock
d opped from 9% to 914%;. This* unsettied the
general list for a time and there was a decline of
3% @1 per cent., the latter for Chicago & North-
western, which fell off to85%. This stock was
also affected by the showing of its earnings for
November. Before 0oom a firmer tone prevailed
and there was an alvgace of Y @1l per cent.
Sabsequently Chicago, Barlington & Quincy de-
clined 1% per cgat, 1o 121% aud the remainder
of the list fell of @Y percent. In the last
hour of business New Jersey Central and Dela-
ware, Lackswanna & Western developed strength
on sn sanouncement that the Philadelphia &
Reading bad agreed to abide by the decision of
the manager of thg cosl combination in regard
to the restriction of cite cosl mining.
New Jersey Central moved up to 453% against
434 earifer in the day, and Delaware, Lacka-
wauns & Western to 108X against 107§. The
other market advanced in sympathy, closing firm.
Compared with last night the closing prices are
%@1% percent. lower for Cansda Southern,
Chicago. Burlingtos & Quincy. Delaware & Haud-
son, Missouri Pacific, Michigan Central and West-
ern Union Telegraph,, and X@1¥ per cent.
higher for Central Pacific, Chicago, Milwagkee &
St. Paul, Chicago, Rock Island & Pacific, Dels-
ware, Lackawanna & Western, Louieville &
Nashville, Lake Shore, Missourl, Kandss &
Texas, New Jersey Central and New York Cen-
tral. Indiana, Bloomington & Western sold up
1 per cent. to 15, Nashville, Chaitanocoga & St.
Louis 2 to 38, Quicksilver 3§ to 5%, New York &
New England 13 to 11 and United States Ex-
press 2 to 25.

The transactions 281.000 shares:
Delaware, Lackawanna & Western 16,000
New York, Lake Erie & Western 19,000;
Lake Shore 26,000: Missourl Pacific 14,000;
Chicago & Northwestern 15,000; New York Cen-
tral 24,000; Chicago, Milwaukee & St Paul
43,000; Western Union Telegraph 17,000; North-
ern Pacific 14,000,

There was onusaal activity in the mining
market during the forenoon and with the excep-
tion of Horn Silver, which was weak at 500@ 490,
prices ruled steady. The sales included Bodie
at 275 selier ten. Bassick 330, Colorado Central
65, Little Chief 25, Eureka 280, Standard 60,
Sutro Tunnel 12 reguisr and 13 for buyers thirty
and sixty day options, Union Consolidated 105,
Slerra Nevada 125, Plymouth 15%, Coasolidated
Pacific 50@65@85! and Silver King 500 seller ten.

SAN PRANCISOU MINING.
Alta......... Vi '%0 Mexican ..., .... 40
Belcher. ........ 55 Mount Diablo....387%

o5

Lest & Belcher.. 100
Eodie Comsol....202

Gould & Curry.
biaie & Norcross 287%

Alta assessed 35.

BOSTON RAILROAD AND MINING.

Following are ihe closing prices at ths Stock
Exchange to-day :
uvld Colony,.....149
Rutland pfd...... 17%
(alumer S H....146%
Franklin.... ....
Pewabic. ..\.....
LuineY . cbevese”
Wis. Cent «......
Flint & P M ptd.. 87
Orceols . cqeveese
Water Power....
Loston Land. ...
Atch.&Top.1stTe 121%

LONDON MONZY AND STOCKS.

N. Y. Central.... 94
vee+99 8-16 lllinols Central...i24
99 11-16 Penn. Central.... 53%
. 127y Canadiss Pacific.. 46%
<« 15% Mil & St. Paal... 84

doland grant Te 1185
Eastern R. R.6s..115%
N.Y. & N. E. 7¢.100
Awch.&Top. R.R. 783
Bost. & Alvany..168

«a 16T
& Cleve.. 12%
EasternR. R .... 42
Flats P.M..... 16
LR&FLS ... N

Afternoon Boarl Quotations
Stocks sal Loalds closel & s following

prices bid:

GOVERNWENTS,
Threeper cents..101% Foutrs conpons...123%
4%s coupons,,..113% Pacifc 6s of '95..126

La. consols. 41%
Missouri 6s. 40
A Joe...p.s 39
tenn s, oMd.... Deferred.. coesee 5

- RAILROAD BONDS.
C.P.Boods. 1st.i}lly U. P.land grant..1063%
Erieseconds. .... 58

& Wi.... %
ti.P.& S.C. ist 119
1. P. Bonds, Ist. 1124

| WTOCKa.

Siuking fund....117
Tex. P. grant B.. 37%
doRio G. div.. 53

| _Wazar—No 1 dad, 69%e bid: Jammary T0c
bid: May 80 tud: Na. 1 regniar €0 id:. No. 2
nard, 63@65-bid: No. £ rega'sr Tc bid.

| CUors—No ¢:2:bM. 36¢c asked New mixed 34c

. asked .3ic asked 2o arrive.

| Uars—No 2 m eed, 23c asked Jancary 22

| bid, 24 asked; Yo, 2 white 24¢ asked 0. t.; No.

3 white, 2ic asko@ in clevator,

BanLgy—No. 2, 32@85c bid: December 52@
58¢ bid: No. 3 exes 45¢ bid: No. 3, duc bid.

Rre—No. 2 44¢c nid.

Unoosp Fren—$04.50 ssked k. 4.

Cory  MuaL—g15.00 asked; bolted $21 asked.

Bran—=Sa ked, $T.00 bid, $7.50 asked; bulk
$6..0 bid, $7 asced.

Bavew Hay—37.00 bid, $7.25 asked.

Tinoray Hav- $2.00 bid, $2.00 asked.

Live Hogs—

Duessgn Hoos—$4.50 bid, $1.75 asked.

Frax Seep—$1.18 bid.

Tnoruy Sean—$1.10 Hid; §1.25 asked.

Croves Sezo—S4 vid,

Eces—2ic bid, 21c asked in barrels 22¢c in
Cases.

Burren—Packwmag stock. He
dairy 15@%¢; covamery 2T@30c.
|  RxPorTED SaLNs.—1 car Umaothy hay $9.00%
| 1 car feed p. t-; 2 cars wheatsample p.t.; 1 car
| siraignt flower p,t-; 2 cars osts No. 2 mixed p.t;

4 cars wheat sample: 1 car feed $15.75 0. g.: 1

bid, 10c asked;
Oc

| car barley No. 3 ~xtra, 48c: 1 car wheat sample |

Graln_ai e Brokers

(G8ci2cars k. d. ¢ ouud feed $13.30 0. g.; 1 car

timothy hay $9 o : 1 car feed $15.25: 2 cars cora
| samplec €. p.; 1 car hay §7.25; 1 car wheat sam
| ple 3%c: 1 car wh 1t sample6ic; 1 car No 2
| wheat sumple, 58¢; 1 car timothy hay $9.00.

The following comoparative tanle gives the
principal gquotations ai the call ‘change on De-
cember 4, 1884, and o-dav-

4883, 1884,
Bid. Asked Bid. Asked
Wheat NWo. 1 hard 25 “ee 695
- « Jan.. W ees o
- “ May. 105 101 S50 esse
% No. lreguiar .... .... 60 .
“ No. 2 bad.. 93 5] 65 -
s+ No. 2 regaiar 0 .... 7
Onn. Ial.ivicens 52 2 36
“ New mixed. L S IR sese OB
Orts, No. 2 mized LT By
% No. 3 mixed MWy ..., pRRpn
“ 2 white...... . csee
“ 3 white..... nve
Barley, No.2..... 55 55
o cevee 5 45
40
4
T
T
.. 90
5 50 45
cse 118
130 110
esee 40 ...
BgRS.ccvvre cunee 5 21 b ]

Receipts and shipments of grain, live stuck,
produce, merchandise, ete., for the twenty-foar
boursending Dec. 4, 1884:

!

Cabibage,

bushel; turnipe, 25@ !5¢ per vusnet: carrots, 35

@9%0c; sqaash, hubbard T3¢ per doz; pumpki ns
St. Paul Live Stock,

Th= sapply of cattle at the stock yards yester-
day was very light wad the morket draging
All offered, bowever, were sold. and the yards
entir. Iy cleaned oat before might of cattle, sheep
and bogs. The sal es were (o small lots.

range of prices:
CATTLE.

Average
wi. ibs,

Hi

“
SR CEE

0508 00 00 €0 »m 10 00

g3

Price.
83 85

3 80

1 milch cow soid for $22.50.

£. H. WOOD & co.

€2 Chamver of “hicaga,
St. Paul
244 [lennepin avenne, Minneapolis.

Buy and sell Grain, Provisions and Stocks for
cash or on margins, Oniy vrokers in Minneapo-
lis having their own membership on  the Chicago
Boaru of Trade.

merce,

M. Dorau's Reporis,
sr. Paurn, Dec 4.
The following quotations, giving the range of
the pargets luring the lay, were received oy M.
Doran. Comunussion Merchaat:
WHEAT.
NILWAUKES

e p—

Jan. Feb.

Yest'y close 3% (3
9190 4w T 8%
j 9:40 = R T3
9:30 = 2N T8
1 1G:00 = =N EE™
10:10 = 2N Ty
10:20 ~ 3%
10:99 < Td'y
10:40 * 2N T
10:50 “ T2 kLN
11:00 © h 3%
n:e - 2% T8y
11:30 « % L™
11:30 & T2 7%
75 Al 2y 3%
11:50 « 25 TN
12:00 = 2% T3
i12:10 * 2y 3%
1N:0 72 T3
12:30 T2 Ti%
19:00 * T2 3%
030 *“ 2% Ti'%
1:00 » g 3%
2:00 T3% 3%
3:35 * 2y T3%
2:30 “ =4 %
245 « ces

The following from yesterday's sales gives the

The zreat popniarity
afler its muany years 61“:3.. m

serves sealp |
dh.udruﬂ‘ ;pu;\-cn;s the ’Imir-ml
changing eolor; t soft,
:hurons, and causes : to mwp

Hari's FIam RexEwrr its
effects by the heaithful lnm its
vegetable ingvedients, which
and rejnvenate. It is not a dve, and is
a htful article for toilet use. Com-
taining no alcohol, it does not
orate quickly and dry up the mur:l‘:&

m Et]

C
leaving the hair harsh and do
other preparations.,

WHISKERS

Colors them bro
andl is the best dye, | »2:.!’.';”#‘&”».?.?'&‘;
g:i:zm:‘: wmar:crmtunlls color; and,
venient of appl!pcatr;n lh‘::'lny m.“
PREPARED BY )
R. P. HALL & CO., Nashua, N. M,
Sold by all dealers in medicines.

were quiet and unchanged. Pork was stead)
and unchanged.. Lacd was quiet but flem
Decemwber and Janoary advanced 2igc.

Chicago Live Stock,

Cmicaco. Dec. 4.—The Drovers' Journal re-
ports: Hogs, receipts 44,000 head: shipments
3.000 head: the market opened strong, thes
declined 5@10c and closed dull; rough packing
$4.00@4.25; packing and shipping $4.30@
4.60; light grades $4.00@4.40; skips $2.90@4.00.
Cattle, receipts 8,000 head: shipments 2,500
head: the market was steadier; fancy cattle
$6.20@6.50 ; export grades $6.3026.60; good to
choice shipping $5.60@6.10; common to me-
dinm $4.25@5.25: Texans, $2.90@3.75. Sheep
receipts 3,000 head, shipments 400 head: com-
mon to fair $2.00@2.50 per bundred weight;
medinm to good $2.75@3.25; choice $3.50@
4.25; lambs $4.00@4.50.

New York Prodaos,

New Yomg, Deec. {.—Flour, heavy; receipts,
15,000 barrels; exports 10,000 barrels; comwmon
to good extra, $2.70@3.25; saperfine state
and western, $2.30@2.85; good to choice, $3.30
@5.00; white wheat extra, $4.75@5.00; extra
Ohio, $2.75@5.00, Mi p p s,
$4.75@5.00; St.  Louis, $2.75@5.00. Wheat,
spot lots a shade lower; options opened ¥ @14¢
lower, later became stronger aud closed with g
reaction of 4@ %gc; receipts, 27.000 bushels;
exports 48,000 bushels; No. 2 spring 82¢;
ungraded red, 64@85%c; No. 3 red, T4@
T8%c; No. 2 red 824@88%c: No. £ red, De-
cember eales 72,000 bushels at S0 @8le,
January sales, 1,480,000 bushels st 82% @88%c,
closing at 823 c; Febraary sales, 1,772.000 bush-
els at 85@85% ¢, closingat 833c; March sales
120,000 bushels at 874 @87%c: April sales 154,-
000 bushels at B9 @B89%c; May sales, 48,000
bushels at 9134@9%92. Corn, spot lots Y%@te
and December 2%c higher and firm; options
firm ; receipts, 46,000 bushels; exports, 064,000
bushels; ungraded 47@52c; No. 3 475 @48)503

i 4834@50c; No. 2 54@55c; steamer

. n.‘ L) \J
“wm ..... "‘: su ":""_N_'_I:.‘ f‘d CORN, OATS AND PORK—CHICAGO.
Beef.......c... 3 ..| Meschandise.... 38 77| Corn v, | Fork.
OB e oo soadnd T od l Machivery...... R Time. e s—————— e ——
N cisiavios B 2000 : 1 |Jan May Jan May| Jan |, Feb
csssscsseses §1 ) | ST NS, ST SEETT N SR
WOt cavvioes 1 P- : e | Yest'y close 35 341425 ‘281185 (11 95
Castings....cocc 1 .. POTecesesccnce oo | o—— — i . e e e
Construction Rai road iron and 9:30a. 2 (35 27X 2/ W11 80 11 92%
. ...coue W g VR e 3 5| 9:40 - B4R THE5 29511 73 11 90
ﬁlonn:ndlnu h : :n csincessl. ao l::.:: - .:x :m!g 285 :: :m ;: :g
s Socadnt ave ¥ PO IS0 ve e 3 “. TH S TR 7 Ly
e S S0 tn  Fline & B S i w REa”
tinsecd meal and Serp iron...... 1 ..|10:20 % (34% 371 255 98 |11 70 |11 80
oil cake.....c. oo 2| Wheat .coeoeee. 81 8 [10:30 « |34 371535 w711 70 (11 8Ty
Lomber ...cvcee 85 TiWond.. .. coueee 67 .. |10:40 & |34% 37% 25 170 11 8
— — 11050 *“ (4% 37% 2 75 11 90
Total cars rec’d.. 252 | Tafal cars ship'd. 136 | 11:00 « |95 371 2475 28 {11 8244 11 95
11:10 = {33 (37385 28 |11 80 (11 90
T S 11:30 % 35 37 2% 28 (11 R0 11 92y
Wholesale Produce Market., . ::‘“ = :": iy 3: :5‘:} Es :l :.'
- S ATw 2 ] ' 2 8
:he following prices are for round Iouonly_; ,,:g “ 343 3T TR TS M1 &5
ACON AND Long clears bacon. TX | 12:00 w344 97w 253 28 11 70 )
Sije: dry salt 63 @7s%e; long roll, 1lc. short | 12.19 o, :u: :ar: 2&;, 27% 11 623% :l ;3.",;
:I.L wzu‘mh& 1lc;  shoulders :-;': - :: w 3704203 2K 11 60 11 T
hams, 2 13 “ i34y 3TN 2% {11 72y
Cuezse—Pull cream, July make, 13¢; Sep- | 12:40 3,‘;' :T:'tgl: J,":: :3 :: -‘-‘,‘i
tember, 12)4@13c; extra fancy cream 1333@M. | 12.50 = 185 37|25 28 'll 85 |11 72%
Cio .50 half barrel, $5 per barrel. 1:00 = - ]” 6 |1
Proun—Patents, $4.75@5.00: best winter wheat | 2.0 « 11 65 (12 75
patents, $5.50; straight. $4.25@4.50 :winter wheat | 2.15 « 11 €5 11 75
straight, $4.25@4.50; Bakers' XXX and clears | 2.35 « 11 €235 11 724
$3.25@4.00; low grades, §2.00; rye four3.30@ | 2.45 « | it e
8.00 per barrel; graham, spring wheat $3.50, | _
winter wheat $3.75; uetv_::um‘;i '.so;s & CHITAGD CLOMNG.
Beaxs—Common. 56@75¢; mediams, 75¢ - o
$1.00; hand picked medium, ' $1.00@1.25; had | yoc: WRCAt ---- ey § ol
P"';:L“;Y' S.lnﬂ“‘ﬁl‘n(:.“ A e :')oc. oats. . 'ill\ Feb. corn 4%
714¢ extraprime beet, 8-3¢ : matton, city d ! 'eb oats. . . 25% | May coran...

T@7%¢c; veal, 11@12¢; heavy, 8@%c. Country
dressed beef, forequarters S@4c; sides 5¢; hind-
quarters 5@7¢; choice single hogs $5.15@525,
Funs—Bear $18@ 15, cubs 33@6, badger 60 @
T5¢, wild cat 35@60c, fisher $56@10, red fox $1.40
@1.50, cross fox $2@8, gray T3¢, kitfic tie,
silver grey $25@60, lynx $3@5, marten 31 .50@
5, mink 50@80c, otter $6@ 10, raccoon 50@ 8%,
skank 409 75¢ wolverine $2@5, timber wolf 25¢
@$4.00, prairie wolf 30c@31.25, musk rat, fall,
5@6c, winter, T@8c kit 2¢, beaver, northern,
$3.50@4 per pound, western $1.30@2.75 per
und.

Po!wn-—llnhp lemons $5.00@5.50; Sicily
$5 50@6.00; Louwsiana oragnes bLright $7.50;
ruseet $6.50 per bbi: Floridas $4.30735.50 per
box; Jamaices, $1.50 per box, $3.00 per barrel;
figs, 15¢ 16c, 18c per Ib; new
Smyrnas, 18@22c; cranberries $3.0095.00
per bu; $13.00 o, g. per bbi; caltivatad Jerseys
$15.00 per bbl: dates, black in fralls 5c@be, fard
in boxes, 11c a Ib. ; Persian in 501b. boxes 9@ 10c;
bananss, £ 2]

L00@%$3.00 per bunch ;

Apples—In car lots choice $2.30@2.50; small
: oft stock $1.50@

Pears—St. Lanrence,
Neliis, $3.30@
Oregon

basket; Jsabells 90c per basket; Concord, $1.10:
pmported Malagas. light weights, $7.50@3.00
ler bbl. Quinces—Cal fornia, $3 per 4 'b case.
Hipzs-—Green, salted. 7@7 \(c: green, 638 4e;
dryfiint, 1234¢; calf, dry, 1234¢; gresn 11c; deer,
dry. 20@25¢; antelope. 15@22c; el 15@13¢c;
buffale, 8@ 10c, damaged 38 off; sheep pelts.
2@5c per B, amb I5360¢.
Hoxzgr—SNew ciover. 18@2%c: buckwieat 10
@17c; California white c.over, 15¢.
York 7
Laxszzp Ow—Raw, 52c
£0a@21

bolled 55 Linseed

zel (flberts) 14c; pecans, 10@1ic; Brazil, 14c:
peeauts, 5@13c; Cocoa nuts. $.0WFi.W0 per
30 New chestnuts, $7.50 per bushel.
MaLr—70c@75¢ per bashel.
MEss PORE—311.50@$12,50; mess beef, $10.50

5

York. counts i5¢c per can. :
Roors—(Medicinal) ginseng green, Wic: dey
$1.25@1.50: senecs saake root. 35333 per 1o
TarLow—No, 1. 5%¢: No, 2, 5e,
Woor—Unwashed, 14815¢c: washed 20322,
VEezranLEs—Cabbage, 60¢ per aoz, 0.2 ;carrots
30@35 per »a51 T potaioes, T Zi0c 0. g. por
basael: onidas @385¢ pervashel, 0. g.; sweel
barrel,

|

Hors—Washington Ternuory, 25@26¢; New |
1/G e,

'at 733=: No. 3 Chicago spring 56@d0c;

ASSOCIATED PRESS MARKEDS,

Milwankens Proinans

Minwavkee, Dec. 4 —Flour was frmer.
Wheat steady; No. 2, 72¢; December, 72¢; Jan-
uary, 72i5c: February, ¢¢. Corn was scarce;
No. 3 yeliow 34c. Oats, were steadier; No.
2 286c; No. 2 white, 27%ec. Hye was
easier: No. 1 53¢; No. 2, 49@49%. Bar-
ley, was steady: No. 2, B50c; extra No.
3 were easier; mess

40c. Provisions
pork sold at $11.35 cash and December;
lard, prime eteam,

$11.75 January,

$6.80 cash and December: $6.87 January.
Sweet pickled bams, firm, at S} @9%c. Live
hogs, lower at $4.00@4.35. Dressed hogs steady
at $4.50(4.75. Butter was dall: choice creamery,
23(@2Wc; fair 1o good, 2]W@24c; best dairy,
17@18c. Cheese, was quict and anchanged;
best new cream 11%@12%ec. Eggs, were
rather weakish at 20@22¢ Receipts, 8,774
barrels of flour; 80,919 bushels of whest;
34.230 bushels of barley. Shipments, 8,704
barrels of flour; . bushels of wheat; 9,200
bashels of barlev.

73

Chicago Proidnes,

Cmicaso Dec. 4.—Flour wzs dull  and
unchanged : good o choice winter
wheat flour, $2.25@4.00: Michigan
winter wheat flour $3.2993.75; spring
wheat flont $3.0033.50; Miunesots bakers'

$3.09@3.75; patents $4.00@4.50: low grades
$1.7 @259: rye four dull at $3.0083.10 in
Barrels. $2.8) in sacks; buckwheat 32 25 per
100 pounds in sacks: Southe-a [llinois and Mis-
souri winter wheat four $5.2535.75; common
to choice Minnesota L3P L 0. Wheat,
in fair demand bat raled weak and lower: for-
€ign advices were favorable, but receipts here
and at other receiving points continge free: the
market opened a shade easier, then sold off
quickly, recovered e partislly, bat again be-
came weaker. sslling off from opening figures,
fluctuated eud closed ¢ under yesterday;
the shippinz demsnd is light and stocks here are
rapidly accamulatiag; saes ranged: December,
T @Tde, closed at T3%c; Janvary T34@
Tdnc, closed at T3%c: Febraary, T44@71 %¢,
closed at T4lqc; May S04@S1%e, closed at
s0%c: No. 2 Chicago spring Ti%@73%c, closed
No.
2 red T4@T %c; No. 3 red GO@62c. Corn,
strong wnd hizher, owing to small receipts and
s oft weather . the market opened @ ¢ higher
for year, declined ¥c advauced %e, declined
%c. advanced lc and closed 1'4c over yesterday ;
January closed ¥c higaer: May was active, but
weak and lower; cash 39 @ITNe, closed
BT@31 Y, year JCE@IT ¢, ciosed at 37%e:
Jangary 3M{@355¢, closed at 353 : February
349 @80c, closed at 34jc: May IT@IT%c,
closed at 373c. Oats, duil and weak; casn
2% @2 yc: December
24%c: January 24 5@¥0c; May W@ yce.
Rye was firme: at 51'c. Barley was dn!l at

steadf : cash $11.50311.75; Jannary $11.62%4 @
11.85, closed at _$11.62% ; Fevruary $11.70@
12.00, closed at $11.75; March, $11.55@12.07%,
closed at $11.95@ 11.97%. Lard, sctive but lower,
and declived 1234¢; cash  $6.80@6.8244 ;
cember  $6.80@¢6.85, January $6.85@6.924,
closed ot $6.85; Februsry $6.92%@7.05,
st $5.924%. meats dasier:

5

!&’x’zﬁ‘ |

i

#
£

at!

‘24, year, 21%@

yellow 51%¢c: No. 2, December 350@32%e,
closing at 02¢; January 464 @47'4c. closing st
47%¢c; February 40 3@47%c, closing at 47ec;
March 46:4@47 qc, closing at 47%c; May 47@
4i%¢c. Oats were firm; receipts, 35,000 bush-
els: exports, G685 bushels; mixed western, 33
@33c; white western, 31@36¢. Coffee, spot, fair;
Rio, quiet; oprtions 5@10 points higher and &
moderate business; sales were reported as fol-
lows: 25,.00 bags, December, at $8.15@8.25;
January, $8.830@35.35; Febroary, $8.40@8.50;
March $3.55@8.60; April, $3.60@8.70; May
$8.70. Sagar, io fair demand; refined steady ;
extra C 5@53¢; confectioners' A 6¢; centrifugs
5%c; Louisiuna 4 %@45%c; English Island 4¥c;
standard A 59-16@5%¢c; C, 4%@4%c; white
extra C, 53 @5%c; cut loaf and crushed,
CH@6xc. Molasses, firm; New Orleans, 3¢
@ 48¢, ac-cording to quality. Rice, in good de-
mand and market firm. Petroleum firm;
united 78c; refined 7TX@8c; crude, 64 @73%c.
Tailow,was quiet and unchanged. Rosin, was
dall. Turpentine wus steady “‘at - 31;@31%c.
Eggs. western, quiet bat . frm for best
&t T@esc. Pork, wuas dull and weak; new
mes« quoted at $13.00. Beef, was quiet and
uonchanged. Cut  meats steady; s long cleay
middles $6.50. Lard was Jower; western
steam spot quoted at $7.25; December, $7.15

7.17; January $7.19@7.22;: February $7.28
@7.27; March $7.20@7.89. Butter, de-
mand dull and market easier at  9@80c,
Cheese, demand fair and market firm for choice.
Other articles are unchanged.

New York Dry Gools.
New Yong, Dec. 4.—The market was with-
out any general activity, yet at the low prices

| eurrent for cottou goods a quiet demand is tak-

ing a very good quantity and stocks of al! styles
are being reduced more rapidly through par-
chases thun they are added to by produgtion, be-
cause of very general curtailments by partial or
entire stoppage of mills. In other classes of
goods the market was more quiet in inquiiy and
sales, and especially so in men's wear of wool-
ens.

Petroleum,

Pirrsauna, Dec. 4.—Petrolenm was steady
certificales opened at 784 c; decliued to 77c3
and closed at 78e.

CreveLaxp, Dec. 4.—Petroleum
Standard white 110 sold at 744ec.

O1. Crry, Pa., Dec. 4.—National Transit cer-
tiflcates opeved at 7814 ; highest, 78%; lowest,
TiM . closed at 77%. Sales, 1,602,000 barrels,
Clesrances, 7,228,000 barrels. Runs, not posted.

steady;

Shipments, 80,358 barrels. Charters. 98,513
;T‘ll’mll. Ol City Exchauge stock, one sold st
50. "

Cincinnsti Whisky.
CivoiNsary, Dec 4.—~Whisky was  steady o
$1.11.

Turpentine,

WinmiNeroN, N. C., Dec. 4.—Turpentine is

quiet at 28%c.
Minneapolis Markets,

The following were the quotations on 'change
yesterday afternoun: :

Frourn—~Patents, $4.40@4.60; straights, $4.00
@4.25; clears, $3.25@2.50; low grades, $1.50Q
3.00; buckwheat, $2.75@3.00 per hundred,

Wuaear—Ne. 1 hard, 70¢; No. 2 hard,
65c: No. ! regular, 59:4¢: No. 2. regular, 56¢.

Corx—No. 2 nominal; rejected, 31@32c.

Oars—No. 2, white, 22@24c; rejected, 31

Brax—Car lots,36.50@6.75.

Suowrrs—Dull at $7.00@5.00.

Mixep Feep—No. 1, $14.00@15.00; No. 8,
$12.00314.00.

Hay—Good timothy, $9.25@9.50; No. 1 wild,
choice small bales, 36.50@7.50; No. 1 wild, large
bales, $5.0096.50.

Dutushh Wheat,
[Special Telcgram to.  the Globe. |

Duturn, Dec. 4. —Ihe markets on "change
to-day were somewhat higher and fairly active,
Sales of abont 99,000 bushels' yyére made.
Closing prices: No. 1 bard, “caéh, 72%¢c
asked; December i2¢ bid; Januarfy T%c asked,
T2%c bid; May S0%c bid: June ‘S8f3c asked;
No. 2 hard, cash, 63c asked, 67c bid; December
67c bld: January 674c bid; May 78%c asked,
Toebid; No. 1 nortuern, cash, 68c asked, 67c

| bid; December €7c bid: January 67%c bid; May

75¢ bid: No. Znorthern, cash, 62%c asked, 62¢
bid ; December 62%c bid; January 633 c asked,
63c bid; May 71lc bid; No. 3, cash 523§c bid; re-
iected, cash, 43¢ bid. Receipts 116,726 bushels of
wheat. Shipments, ..., bushels of wheat. In
Store, 2,821,015 bushels of wheat. =

FoumGy.,

Liverroor, Dec. 4, 12 m.—Wheat and com
firmly held. Cergoes off coast—Wheat szeady ;
corn nothing offering. Cargoes’ 0u puassage—
Wheat guiet but steady; corn firm.

MaARK LANE—Wheat and corn fitm. Country
markets frm. On passage to the United King-
dom—Corn, 110,000 qus. Wheat and flour,
1.900.000 qrs. Weather milder.

On passage to continent—Wheat 470,000 qes.;
corn, 60,600 gurs. :

CURE FOR PILES, ,

The first symptoms of Plles is an inten
dﬂtngdlgt after getting warm. Thie
unpleasant sensation is immediately re-
: on of Dr. Bosankoy's




